FRA BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORM

Insert Project Name Above

termination of any award.

Bidder's Telephone Number

As a condition of receiving federal financial assistance from the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA), recipients are required to use iron, steel, manufactured goods, and construction materials that are produced in the United States in a manner that complies with FRA Buy America and the Build America, Buy America Act (BABA) requirements, for construction and infrastructure projects. For more information about FRA Buy America requirements visit the FRA website: <a href="https://railroads.dot.gov/legislation-regulations/buy-america/buy-amer

As a bidder for the project listed above, I acknowledge and certify that I have read, understand, and will comply with FRA Buy America (49 U.S.C. § 22905 (a)), any and all applicable provisions of BABA (Pub. L. 117-58 §§ 70901-53), and the Uniform Guidance (2 CFR 200.322, 2 C.F.R. Part 184). Steel, iron, and manufactured goods used in the Project are subject to FRA Buy America (49 U.S.C. 22905(a)). Construction materials used in the Project are subject to the domestic preference requirement at § 70914 of BABA.

Furthermore, I understand and acknowledge that FRA Buy America / BABA provisions apply to any and all portions of the project listed above, including subcontracted portions, regardless of whether FRA funds are used. I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the steel, iron, manufactured products and construction materials described in this bid are produced in the United States in compliance with applicable requirements, except for the items listed by the bidder as an attachment to this certification, if any. If an attachment is provided by the bidder, it must include documentation demonstrating that said products and materials are not domestically available.

I understand that a false statement on this certification may be grounds for rejection or

Signature of Bidder

Printed Name and Title of Bidder

Name of Bidder's Company

Bidder's Company Address